TOWN OF PITTSFORD ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS AGENDA May 16, 2022 7:00 PM

PUBLIC HEARINGS FOR AREA VARIANCES

- 21 Founders Green, Tax # 164.03-5-10, Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185-17 E. (1) to place a generator within the minimum side setback. This property is zoned Residential Neighborhood (RN).
- 640 Mendon Center Road Tax # 191.02-2-22, Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185 113 B. (3) for a proposed pool, pool equipment and generator encroaching into the front setback. This property is zoned Rural Residential South Pittsford (RRSP).
- 14 Trotters Field Run Tax # 164.17-1-22.1, Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185 - 113 B. (3), for pool equipment and a sport court forward of the rear wall, §185 – 17 E. (1) for a sport court within the side setback, §185 – 17 H. for greater than 40% impervious lot coverage. This property is zoned Residential Neighborhood (RN).

TOWN OF PITTSFORD ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS DRAFT MINUTES April 18, 2022

PRESENT

George Dounce, Chairperson; Barbara Servé, Vice Chair; Mary Ellen Spennacchio-Wagner, James Pergolizzi, Tom Kidera, Phil Castleberry

ALSO PRESENT

Doug DeRue, Director of Planning and Zoning; Anthony Caruso, Building Inspector; Susan Donnelly, Secretary to the Board

ABSENT

Bill Zink, Building Inspector; Robert Koegel, Town Attorney

Proceedings of a regular meeting of the Pittsford Zoning Board of Appeals were held on Monday, April 18, 2022 at 7:00PM local time.

George Dounce, Chairperson called the regularly scheduled meeting of the Zoning Board of Appeals to order at 7:00PM.

The applications before the Board this evening are Type II Actions under 6-NYCRR §617.5 (c) (16) and, therefore, are not subject to Environmental Review under SEQRA. The applications are exempt from review by the Monroe County Planning Department based on an agreement with Monroe County dated October 7, 2008.

PUBLIC HEARINGS FOR AREA VARIANCE

32 Le Pere Drive, Tax # 178.19-2-5, Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185-113 B. (3) to place a 9'x 9' concrete pad for the placement of a hot tub forward of the rear wall. This property is zoned Residential Neighborhood – (RN).

The homeowner, Matthew Schultz, was present.

Mr. Schultz reported that he discussed the project with his neighbor and he has no problem with it.

A retaining wall will be installed at the same level as the deck and the garden bed will be extended around.

The Board had no further comment.

The homeowner indicated he would like to start as soon as possible.

There was no public comment.

Tom Kidera moved to close the public hearing.

Jim Pergolizzi seconded.

All Ayes.

 56 Landsdowne Lane, Tax # 151.11-1-32, Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185-17 E. (1) to place a shed within the minimum side setback. This property is zoned Residential Neighborhood – (RN).

The homeowner, Kris Schofield, was present.

This shed is already in place but is out of compliance and encroaches into the minimum side setback. The homeowner prepared the pad prior to the permit being issued assuming there would be no issue with the placement.

The neighbor at 54 Landsdowne Lane does not object to the shed placement.

There was no public comment.

Barb Servé moved to close the public hearing.

Mary Ellen Spennacchio-Wagner seconded.

All Ayes.

DECISION FOR 32 LE PERE DRIVE - AREA VARIANCE

A written Resolution to grant the area variance for 32 Le Pere Drive was moved by Mary Ellen Spennacchio-Wagner and seconded by Board Member Tom Kidera.

George Dounce called for a roll call vote.

Servé	Aye
Pergolizzi	Aye
Spennacchio-Wagner	Aye
Castleberry	Aye
Kidera	Aye
Dounce	Aye

The approved Resolution contains the following Specific Conditions:

- 1. This variance is granted only for the plans submitted and prepared by the Applicant dated March 17, 2022.
- 2. All construction is to be completed by December 31, 2023.

DECISION FOR 56 LANDSDOWNE LANE – AREA VARIANCE

A written Resolution to grant the area variance for 56 Landsdowne Lane was moved by Tom Kidera and seconded by Board Member Jim Pergolizzi.

George Dounce called for a roll call vote.

Servé Aye

Pergolizzi	Aye
Spennacchio-Wagner	Aye
Castleberry	Aye
Kidera	Aye
Dounce	Aye

The approved Resolution contains the following Specific Conditions:

- 1. This variance is granted only for the plans submitted and prepared by the Applicant dated February 23, 2022.
- 2. All construction is to be completed by December 31, 2022.

POINT PERSONS FOR MAY 16, 2022 MEETING

640 Mendon Center Road – George Dounce

21 Founders Green – Barbara Serve

- 32 Rosewood Drive Jim Pergolizzi
- 14 Trotters Field Run Phil Castleberry

ADJOURNMENT/MINUTES APPROVAL

Chairman George Dounce motioned to approve the minutes of March 21, 2022. Following a unanimous voice vote, the minutes were approved as written.

The meeting was adjourned at 7:48 PM.

Respectfully submitted,

Susan Donnelly Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals

Zoning Board of Appeals Referral Form Information

Property Address:

21 Founders Green PITTSFORD, NY 14534

Property Owner:

Pritchard, David J 21 Founders Grn Pittsford, NY 14534

Applicant or Agent:

Pritchard, David J 21 Founders Grn Pittsford, NY 14534

Present Zoning of Property: RN Residential Neighborhood Area Variance - Residential and Non-Profit

Town Code Requirement Right Lot Line: Left Lot Line: Front Setback: Rear Setback: Height:	i s: 8'3"	Proposed Conditions: Right Lot Line: Left Lot Line: Front Setback: Rear Setback: Height:	4'	Resulting in the Following Varian Right Lot Line: Left Lot Line: Front Setback: Rear Setback: Height:	4'3"
Height: Size:		Height: Size:		Height: Size:	

Code Section(s):

Description: Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185-17 E. (1) to place a generator 4' 3" within the minimum side setback.

May 04, 2022

Date

Bill. Jink

Bill Zink -

	OF PITTSFORD DARD OF APPEALS
	FOR AREA VARIANCE
11/=/	Hearing Date: MAY 16 2022
Applicant:erru Sr	ith '
Address: 1025 Rush Henrietta	Tavn line Road Rush NY 14543
Phone: <u>383-404-6484</u>	E-Mail: terrus dipsigenerators com
Agent. OHIE	
Address:	han Applicant)
Phone:	E-Mail:
Property Owner: David & Robin Pr	itchard
Address: 21 Founders Green	Pitts C. J. N.V. 145211
Phone: 585-317-4344	E-Mail: DAVIDPritchardNVDAOL.GOD
(If applicant is not the property owner please com	
Property Location: 1000 N OF VIPIStard	_ Current Zoning:
Tax Map Number: 164.030-05.010	
Application For: 🕅 Residential 🗌 d	Commercial 🔲 Other
Please describe, in detail, the proposed project:	
Installation of a 24kw G	reneral Generator
cbb# 103-000-742-38 wi	th RGRE
Whole House 200 Amp-Trai Job# 103-008-742-38 wi Electrical Inspection - NY	EIA John Neu.
SWORN STATEMENT: As applicant or legal agent for the abort statements, descriptions, and signatures appearing on this for the best of my knowledge.	ove described property, I do hereby swear that all m and all accompanying materials are true and accurate to
(Owner or Applicant Signature)	4/5/2022
V	(Date)

)

.1

.



TOWN OF PITTSFORD AREA VARIANCE AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE APPLICATION

Zoning Board of Appeals - 11 S. Main Street - Pittsford, 14534 - 248-6260

If the applicant is not the owner of the subject property, this form must be completed and signed by the owner.

Avid Pritchard unders Green ١, the owner of the property located at: Founders 14534 164.030-05.010 Tax Parcel # do hereby authorize Terry Smith ____ to make application to the Town of Pittsford Zoning Board of Appeals, 11 South Main Street, Pittsford, NY 14534 for the purpose(s) of 24KL the instillation . Fa Hone & mirestor System

nature of Owner) (Date)



NEW YORK STATE STANDARDS FOR THE GRANTING OF AREA VARIANCES TOWN LAW SECTION § 267-b-3(b).

TESTS FOR GRANTING AREA VARIANCES

In making its determination, the zoning board of appeals shall take into consideration the benefit to the applicant if the variance is granted, as weighed against the detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the neighborhood or community by such grant. In making such determination, the board shall also consider the following:

(Please answer the following questions to the best of your knowledge)

 Please explain why you feel the requested variance will not produce an undesirable change in the character of the neighborhood and why a detriment to nearby properties will not be created by the granting of this area variance:

1- In the Stone Town Haulet there A Eight (8) other Generator systems installed (these are the ones that I Could See from the Road of Hese Generators are installed inside the ET BACK OF 10 feet Please explain the reasons why the benefit sought by the owner/applicant cannot be achieved by some method 2. other than an area variance: 1- There is No other location We Cen Install the Generator that will be with in the NEC. 2. The RGTE GAS Meter is located on this side of the Home-this allows for a proper Install of a Dedicated 5 Pipe Run.

TESTS FOR GRANTING AREA VARIANCES (Continued)

3. Please explain whether the requested area variance is minimal or substantial:



 NOTE: Consideration of the following question shall be relevant to the decision of the Zoning Board of Appeals, but shall not necessarily preclude the granting of an area variance;

5. Is the alleged difficulty self-created?

No - This is the only location the Generator Can be installed

Disclosure Form E

STATE OF NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF MONROE	

				ТС	WN OF PITTSFORD
	\sim	In the	Matter of		
(David & Kobir	4	Pritchard	24KW 0	TENELATOR)
The undersigned, being t	he applicant(a) to the	(Proje	ect Name)		
Town Board	Zoning Board of Appe	eals	Planning Boar	rd 🗌 Arch	itectural Review Board
of the Town of Pittsford	l, for a…				
☐ change of zoning	Special permit		building permit	🛛 permit	amendment
🗙 variance 🔲	approval of a plat		exemption from a	plat or official n	nap
General Municipal Law of do further certify that the any other municipality of y	ions of the Ordinances, Lo the Town of Pittsford, do h the State of New York atta re is no officer of the State vhich the Town of Pittsford cation, except for those na	of New	v York, the County of	u the provisions o	of Section §809 of the
<u>Name(s)</u>			50W,		dress(es)
		<u></u>			
Tim	(Jignature of Applicant)			4/5/200	22
21 Founders G Pittsford	(Street Address)			*/ 4 (l	Dated)
- 🥑 (C)	ty/Town, State, Zip Code)				





BILESCHI

PAGE U2/US







Terry Smith

From:	Peter Spinelli <pspinelli47@icloud.com></pspinelli47@icloud.com>
Sent:	Tuesday, April 5, 2022 10:20 AM
То:	Terry Smith
Cc:	David Pritchard
Subject:	Stonetown Hamlet HOA- Approval for Generator Installation at 21 Founders Green

This is to advise that the Stonetown Hamlet HOA grants its approval for the installation of a generator at the residence located at 21 Founders Green, Pittsford, NY 14534 Peter J. Spinelli, President Stonetown Hamlet HOA 11 Founders Green Pittsford, NY 14534 Cell: 585-259-0935

Letter View

Zoning Board of Appeals Referral Form Information

Property Address:

640 Mendon Center Road PITTSFORD, NY 14534

Property Owner:

Sunil Prasad 640 Mendon Center Road Pittsford, NY 14534

Applicant or Agent:

Sunil Prasad 640 Mendon Center Road Pittsford, NY 14534

Present Zoning of Property: RRSP Rural Residential South Pittsford Area Variance - Residential and Non-Profit

Town Code Requirement is:	Proposed Conditions:	Resulting in the Following Variance:
Right Lot Line:	Right Lot Line:	Right Lot Line:
Left Lot Line:	Left Lot Line:	Left Lot Line:
Front Setback:	Front Setback:	Front Setback:
Rear Setback:	Rear Setback:	Rear Setback:
Height:	Height:	Height:
Size:	Size:	Size:
Size:	Ŭ	Height: Size:

Code Section(s):

Description: Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185 - 113 B. (3) for a proposed pool, pool equipment and generator located forward of the rear wall.

May 04, 2022

Bill. Zink

Date

Bill Zink -



TOWN OF PITTSFORD ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION FOR AREA VARIANCE

Submission Date: March 28, 2	2022	Hearing	Date:
Applicant: Sunil Prasad & Da	arla Darby		
Address: 640 Mendon Center			
Phone: (314) 494-0151		E-Mail:	smp7032b@gmail.com
Agent:	(if different than		
	(if different than	Applicant)	
A shelen a san			
Phone:		E-Mail:	
Property Owner:			
	(if different than .	Applicant)	
Address:			
Phone:		E-Mail:	
(If applicant is not the pro	perty owner please comple	te the Au	thorization to Make Application Form.)
Property Location: 640 Mendor	n Center Rd	Current Z	Zoning: RRSP
Tax Map Number: 191.02-1-22			
Application For:	Residential 🗌 Co	mmercia	I 🗍 Other

Please describe, in detail, the proposed project:

Current Construction of home on Christmas tree farm. The home front door faces east. Request variance for the orientation of the home to reflect the approved building permit orientation. Placement of pool in proposed area.

SWORN STATEMENT: As applicant or legal agent for the above described property, I do hereby swear that all statements, descriptions, and signatures appearing on this form and all accompanying materials are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

(Owner or Applicant Signature)

(Date)



NEW YORK STATE STANDARDS FOR THE GRANTING OF AREA VARIANCES TOWN LAW SECTION § 267-b-3(b).

TESTS FOR GRANTING AREA VARIANCES

In making its determination, the zoning board of appeals shall take into consideration the benefit to the applicant if the variance is granted, as weighed against the detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the neighborhood or community by such grant. In making such determination, the board shall also consider the following:

(Please answer the following questions to the best of your knowledge)

 Please explain why you feel the requested variance will not produce an undesirable change in the character of the neighborhood and why a detriment to nearby properties will not be created by the granting of this area variance:

The lot was previous a 25,000 square foot horse boarding facility with 42 stables and a 220x120x28 foot high indoor arena. As well as a 5000 square foot two story office building, multiple out buildings and two very large training circles. The property is zoned as Residential Rural South Pittsford. The horse facility, both the arena and office complex were in their last stages of maintenance and structural deteriorating rapidly. We were looking for an agricultural zoned property to start a Christmas tree farm and a residential home. The new construction should have a positive effect of the neighborhood, both from an aesthetical point and a traffic and security point, were over 40 boarding clients, their guests, and their support staff and deliveries were traveling in and out of the surrounding roads. Also the property was not subdivided into 4 home sites, and maintains the rural & residential aspect of the RRSP. The home is over 700 feet from the road at its closest position with 10 of the 14 acres in between.

2. Please explain the reasons why the benefit sought by the owner/applicant cannot be achieved by some method other than an area variance:

The home was presented at the Design and Review Board and approved with a site plan with the front of the house facing east. The construction of the foundation, windows, doors, roof and interior framing of the home have been completed, it would be very challenging to reconstruct the home.

TESTS FOR GRANTING AREA VARIANCES (Continued)

3. Please explain whether the requested area variance is minimal or substantial:

The home sits on the near highest point on the lot, which is 698 feet (lowest 663) and Mendon Center Rd at the highest point is 688. The home is over 700 feet from the road at its closest position. In addition, there is a mature tree line that interrupts the view from the road. In between the home and road is the location of the tree farm. If the pool was closer, below the road, or part of a subdivision, the variance may be more substantial. This is a working farm, with the area in question more than 700 feet away and 10 feet above with 10 acres in between. There are several properties which have pools with backyards seen from Mendon Center Rd, such as 3 Aden HI, 6 Escena Rise, 3 Lexton Way, 10 Escena Rise, 219 Mendon Center Rd, 8 Turning Leaf Dr. These properties are much closer to Mendon Center Rd. In addition, there are many pools in the Town of Pittsford that are much, much closer to the neighboring property lines and physical structures than this property.

4. Please explain why you feel the requested area variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on the physical or environmental condition in the neighborhood or zoning district:

Great thought from the very beginning has gone into the planning into this project. The facility was deconstructed and 5 tractor trailers loaded with wood were repurposed for free. The indoor arena and office were heated with propane gas. The home is primarily heated by electric heat pump. Also a reduction in the large horse trailers and diesel haulers that enter the surrounding homes. The home was placed on the location of the indoor arena and the pool on the asphalt road to the office. This was done to minimize the impact of the home on the available green space. Nearly everything was built on previous asphalt and concrete. We regained green space in this project. The impermeable ground cover of the property has been reduced by over 15,000 square feet. The backyard will be a longer distance from a road than any other residential property except for 110 Canfield Rd in the entire RRSP zoning district.

- NOTE: Consideration of the following question shall be relevant to the decision of the Zoning Board of Appeals, but shall not necessarily preclude the granting of an area variance;
- 5. Is the alleged difficulty self-created?

The application of the building permit was approved with the home facing east, that the backyard was west with a pool area on the site plan. At the Design Board meeting we specifically addressed the location of the front of the house and the orientation in detail. The meeting was done with Zoom, and the recording will support the discussion and approval. The members approved the design as defined in the stamped site plan. And a building permit was issued to construct the home. Therefore I did not apply for an additional variance. If I missed a step, that is my fault, I am trying to address it now.

Disclosure Form E

	E OF NEW								TO	<u>/VN OF</u>	PITTSFORD
					In the	e Ma	tter of				
6	640 Mendo	on Cer	nter R	d. Backyard	l variano	ce an	d pool placeme	ent			
_					(Pro	oject Na	ime)				
The und	dersigned, b	eing the	e appli	cant(s) to the							
🗌 То	wn Board	Z	Zoni	ng Board of A	ppeals		Planning Board		Archi	tectura	I Review Board
of the	e Town of Pit	tsford,	for a								
🗌 ch	ange of zon	ning		special perm	it 🗌	bu	ilding permit		permit		amendment
🛛 va	riance		appr	oval of a plat		ex	emption from a p	lat or o	official m	пар	
		<u>me(s)</u>	allon,	except for those	e nameu	Delow			Adc	lress(es	<u>)</u>
		(Signatu	re of Applicant)					(Dated)	
		(_	re of Applicant) et Address)					(Dated)	





Zoning Board of Appeals Referral Form Information

Property Address:

14 Trotters Field PITTSFORD, NY 14534

Property Owner:

Goetz, Robert T Jr. 14 Trotters Field Run Pittsford, NY 14534

Applicant or Agent:

Goetz, Robert T Jr. 14 Trotters Field Run Pittsford, NY 14534

Present Zoning of Property: RN Residential Neighborhood Area Variance - Residential and Non-Profit

Town Code Requ	irement is:	Proposed Conditions:	Resulting in the Fo	llowing Variance:
Right Lot Line:		Right Lot Line:	Right Lot Line:	g and the
Left Lot Line:	10'	Left Lot Line:	Left Lot Line:	Not Determined
Front Setback:		Front Setback:	Front Setback:	
Rear Setback:		Rear Setback:	Rear Setback:	
Lot Coverage:	40% or less	Lot Coverage:	Lot Coverage:	Not Determined
Size:		Size:	Size:	

Code Section(s):

Description: Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185 - 113 B. (3), for pool equipment and a sport court forward of the rear wall, §185 – 17 E. (1) for a sport court within the side setback, §185 – 17 H. for greater than 40% impervious lot coverage.

May 04, 2022

Date

Bill Jink

Bill Zink -

6	
PTTTSFORD ZONING APPLICATI	N OF PITTSFORD BOARD OF APPEALS ON FOR AREA VARIANCE
Submission Date: 5 - 17 - 20 2 2	Hearing Date:
Applicant: Robert GOETZ & Aime	e Goetz
Address: 14 tratters field run	RITSEORN NX 14534
Phone: 585 455 3319	E-Mail: terry. goetz @ gmail.com
Agent.	
(if	different than Applicant)
Address:	E-Mail:
Property Owner: SAME	
(if	different than Applicant)
Address:	
Phone:	E-Mail:
(If applicant is not the property owner plea	ase complete the Authorization to Make Application Form.)
Property Location:	Current Zoning:
Tax Map Number:	
Application For: Residential	Commercial D Other
Please describe, in detail, the proposed project:	
& swimming pool with conc	rete perimpter decking.
* Sport Corret with basket	
* Jacuzzi Spa	
* Fire lounge gathering area	
~ ~ ~	

SWORN STATEMENT: As applicant or legal agent for the above described property, I do hereby swear that all statements, descriptions, and signatures appearing on this form and all accompanying materials are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

RT Socta (Owner or Applicant Signature)

5 · 1 4 · 2 · 2 2 (Date)



TOWN OF PITTSFORD AREA VARIANCE AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE APPLICATION

Zoning Board of Appeals - 11 S. Main Street - Pittsford, 14534 - 248-6260

If the applicant is not the owner of the subject property, this form must be completed and signed by the owner.

I,/	A		, the owner of the property located at:
	(Street)	(Town)	(Zip)
Tax Parcel #			do hereby authorize
			to make application to the
Town of Pittsfe	ord Zoning Board of Appe	eals, 11 South Main Street, Pittsford, NY 1	4534 for the purpose(s) of

NA

(Signature of Owner)

(Date)



NEW YORK STATE STANDARDS FOR THE GRANTING OF AREA VARIANCES TOWN LAW SECTION § 267-b-3(b).

TESTS FOR GRANTING AREA VARIANCES

In making its determination, the zoning board of appeals shall take into consideration the benefit to the applicant if the variance is granted, as weighed against the detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the neighborhood or community by such grant. In making such determination, the board shall also consider the following:

(Please answer the following questions to the best of your knowledge)

1. Please explain why you feel the requested variance will not produce an undesirable change in the character of the neighborhood and why a detriment to nearby properties will not be created by the granting of this area variance:

Requesting variance for the following. (1) side setback be the spoer cont. The SPORT CUNT is raised up and surrainded by land scaping (grasses, trees bushes) Phase II will be Arborvitaes that will provide futur endrance of to the view from our adjacent neighbor. 3. Requesting variance for structure (Pool/Jacizi Kilker) to be forward of the rear wall. This is a bit confising as my garage sits on the side of my house and behind the garage is behind the house. I have extended the fence and also would be happy to further cover the Filter with an acoustived bretal box or landscaping novever it's hidden to my neighbors view. 3 Secking Variance to exceeding maximum allowable coverage. Converty estimited at 449% (hown estimite) Have a surveyor coming to measure exact.
Please explain the reasons why the benefit sought by the owner/applicant cannot be achieved by some method other than an area variance. other than an area variance: D. SIDE SETBACK cannot be reduced as the pad was poured Symmetrical to the house and the dimensions or a basketball half court. @ The filter lines and pad were placed and plumbing runs unper sport court to the pool & Faltezi. The Filter placed anyther place in the buckpard would be a exercise and distraction to the neighbors house direty behind me. 3. Ire Exceeded the coverage and ment and would be open to options

to reduce this excess percentage I believe the majorith or coverge Rev. 10/19/17 in the backyarb and not exposed. Foalso plan to surround the perioreter with additional land scipity.

TESTS FOR GRANTING AREA VARIANCES (Continued)

3. Please explain whether the requested area variance is minimal or substantial:

1. SETBACK variance is minimal as I corner is within 10 ft - (3.6) and gradually increases. 2. The requested strature forward of the rear wall is minimal. 3. The additional (overage) on lot coverage is +/- 5% and I believe to be minimal.

4. Please explain why you feel the requested area variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on the physical or environmental condition in the neighborhood or zoning district:

For BLC 3 requested variances I have invested in land scape to reduce any visual disconfort and would expand that in order to arthur reduce and visual cr cincern.

 NOTE: Consideration of the following question shall be relevant to the decision of the Zoning Board of Appeals, but shall not necessarily preclude the granting of an area variance;

5. Is the alleged difficulty self-created?

IdnFORTMATEY believed my permit covered what the project entailed however I have learned that this warnt the case and the alleged dirriculty was self created in all 3 sequests.

Disclosure Form E

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE

TOWN OF PITTSFORD

			In the Matter of			
	Goe	The Pool a	an Sport (CorrT		
			(Project Name)			
The	undersigned, being th	he applicant(s) to the				
	Town Board	Zoning Board of A	Appeals 🔲 Plann	ning Board	Architectural	Review Board
0	f the Town of Pittsford	, for a	Alla			
	change of zoning	special perm		permit 🗌	permit	amendment
	variance	approval of a plat	exemptio	on from a plat or	official map	

... issued under the provisions of the Ordinances, Local Laws, Rule or Regulations constituting the zoning and planning ordinances regulations of the Town of Pittsford, do hereby certify that I have read the provisions of Section §809 of the General Municipal Law of the State of New York attached to this certificate.

I do further certify that there is no officer of the State of New York, the County of Monroe or of the Town of Pittsford or of any other municipality of which the Town of Pittsford is a part who is interested in the favorable exercise of discretion by said Board as to this application, except for those named below:

<u>Name(s)</u>		Address(es)
	4	

R.F. Su Signature of Applicant)

(Street Address)

(City/Town, State, Zip Code)

5/14/2022

(Dated)



Thanks 2 attachments DOC112921.pdf 7 1366K 14 Trotters Field 10-1 Letter.pdf 754K Terry Goetz <terry.goetz@gmail.com> Tue, Dec 7, 2021 at 6:00 AM Draft To: Doug DeRue <DDeRue@townofpittsford.org>

Cc: Bill Zink <BZink@townofpittsford.org>, Kelly Cline <KCline@townofpittsford.org>, Salvatore Tantalo <STantalo@townofpittsford.org>, Sue Donnelly <SDonnelly@townofpittsford.org>

Hello Doug,

Doug DeRue <DDeRue@townofpittsford.org>

Wed, Dec 15, 2021 at 12:39 PM

To: "Terry goetz@gmail.com" <Terry.goetz@gmail.com> Cc: Bill Zink <BZink@townofpittsford.org>, Sue Donnelly <SDonnelly@townofpittsford.org>, Salvatore Tantalo <STantalo@townofpittsford.org>, Kelly Cline <KCline@townofpittsford.org>, April Zurowski <AZurowski@townofpittsford.org>

Hello Terry, just a reminder that the Zoning Board deadline for submission is this Friday the 17th, we may be closing a little early on Friday, if the building is closed there is a mail slot next to the front door that drops to a lockbox inside.